## 122000010517

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900390617769

FIRED

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE : 790212/ AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00 ORDER DATE : July 6, 2022 ORDER TIME : 8:56 AM ORDER NO. : 790212-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7775081 FOREIGN FILINGS NAME: WELLTOWER NNN GROUP LLC XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL) PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

EXAMINER:

## **COVER LETTER**

Wolltower NAIN Crown LLC			
Welltower NNN Group LLC JBJECT:			
Nan	ne of Limited Liability Company		
ne enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability sistence, and check are submitted to register the above	Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Flo		
ease return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:		
Susan Nguyen			
	Name of Person		
Welltower Inc.			
	Firm/Company		
4500 Dorr Street			
	Address		
Toledo, Ohio 43615			
	City/State and Zip Code		
snguyen@welltower.com			
E-mail address: (to b	ne used for future annual report notification)		
or further information concerning this matter, please ca	all:		
Susan Nguen	419 247-5668 at ( )		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Mailing Address:	Street Address:		
Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810		
	Tallahassee, FL 32303		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	BADTMERVE OF STATE		
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI  □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fe			
Certificate			

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Welltower NNN Grou	IP LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Compa	ny " "[			_
(round of rolling)	Entitle Statestry Company, mass mentae Entitled	rationary Compa	ig. 1212.C., Of 121.C. )			
(If name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida. The alternate i	name must include "Limited Liabil	ny Company," "	LLC," or	"L.L.C.")
Delaware 2. (Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	(FEI number,	(l'applicable)		_
Upon Filings						
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to r (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	egistration.) ne penalty liability)				
4500 Dorr Street		6	Dorr Street			
(Street Address of Principal Office)		(5	failing Address)	I+ (1)	2[	_
Toledo, Ohio 43615		Toledo	o, Ohio 43615		2022 JU	<del>-</del>
				3 - 1 65 : 67 :		<del></del>
<del></del>					PH	- <u>'</u> -
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accepta	ble)	. FI ORIOA	5:5	
Name:	Corporation Service Company					
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street					
	Tallahassee		32301 , Florida			
	(City)		(Zip code)			

## Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: (Registered agent's signature)

Fitle or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	
⊒Manager	Name: Welltower OP LLC	□Manager	Name: Michael Garst
■Member	Address: 4500 Dorr Street	□Member	Address: 4500 Dorr Street
]Authorized	Toledo, Ohio 43615	■Authorized	Toledo, Ohio 43615
Person		Person	<u> </u>
Other	Other	□Other	Other_
]Manager	Name: Mary Ellen Pisanelli	□Manager	Name:
]Member	Address: 4500 Dorr Street	□Member	Address:
Authorized	Toledo, Ohio 43615	□Authorized	
Person		Person	
]Other	□Other	□Other	Other
Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
Authorized		□Authorized	
Person	·	Person	
Other	Other	□Other	Other
idexed individuals . Attached is a certi	se an attachment to report more than six (6). may be added to the index when filing your ficate of existence, no more than 90 days old the law of which it is organized. (If the certification of the	Florida Department of State . duly authenticated by the	Annual Report form.  official having custody of records in

Typed or printed name of signee

Signature of an authorized person

MEGAL~

Mary Ellen Pisanelli



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WELLTOWER NNN GROUP LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WELLTOWER NNN GROUP LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 203850008

Date: 07-06-22